OUTSTANDING JUNIOR AWARD

The Outstanding Junior Award, given in memory of John Spivey, was established in 1981.
This award was designed to honor a member of the lllinois Junior Angus Association who not
only is active in showing cattle, but also takes a leadership role in the Association. This award,
presented each year at the lllinois Angus Futurity, is donated by the Spivey Family each year.

Qualifications:

Must be at least a junior in high school

Must be an officer or director of the Illinois Junior Angus Association

Individual can win this award only one time

Junior members can accumulate points only on their TOP THREE placing animals at the
state and national shows (heifers can be bred-and-owned, owned, or both). List both the
year and the registered name of the animal.
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Point System:

IJAA State Officer: 25 Points per office held
IJAA Director: 15 Points per year as a director
National Board Member: 20 Points per term
National Showmanship Contest: Partic-20 Points Top 15-3 Points Top 5-5 Points
Lead Conference: 10 Points per year attended
Raising the Bar: 10 Points per year attended
NJAS Contests: 10 Points per contest per year
Meetings attended: 2 Points per meeting
Committee(s) Member: 5 Points per year
Queen: 5 Points per year
Ebonette: 2 Points per year
Princess: 1 Point per year

Show Award: State: National:

(REMEMBER TO USE ONLY YOUR TOP THREE ANIMALS.)

Grand Champion B&O Heifer 20 25
Reserve Champion B&O Heifer 15 20
Division Champion B&O Heifer 5 10
Res. Division B&O Heifer 3 5

Champion Owned Heifer 15 20
Res. Champion Owned Heifer 10 15
Division Champ Owned Heifer 7 10
Res Division Champ Owned Heifer 3 5

Champion B&O Bull 10 15

Res Champion B&O Bull 7 10



Division Champion B&O Bull
Res. Division B&O Bull
Champion Steer

Reserve Champion Steer
Champion Cow/Calf Pair
Reserve Champ Cow/Calf Pair
NJAS Class Placings:

10

10

5

5

15

10

15

10

First Place—10 points
Second Place—7 Points
Third Place—>5 Points
Fourth Place—3 Points
Fifth Place—1 Point
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